

24.08.2022

Present: Ms. Navjyot Kaur, proxy counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Vinay Kumar, counsel for UOI/R-1.
Ms. Sarita Aggarwal, counsel for R-2.
Sh. Karan Singh, Naib Tehsildar on behalf of DDA.
Sh. Sachin Dabas, JA for LAC.
No PW present.
Counsel for the petitioner submits that leading case
is pending and seek adjournment. Heard. Request allowed.
Renotify on 24.04.2023.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/24.08.2022